-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD230032AA
LCD PID Temperature
Controllers
TX Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.

•	 Terminal protection cover: RSA / RMA / RHA / RLA-COVER
•	 Communication Converter: SCM-USP / SCM-38I / SCM-US48I / SCM-WF48
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website .
T X ❶ ❷ - ❸ ❹ ❺
❶ Display digits
4: 4 digit
❸ Option in/output
1: Alarm 1
2: Alarm 1 + Alarm 2
A: Alarm 1 + Alarm 2 + PV transmission
B: Alarm output 1 + Alarm output 2 + RS485
❷ Size
S: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm
M: DIN W 72 × H 72 mm
H: DIN W 48 × H 96 mm
L: DIN W 96 × H 96 mm
❹ Power supply
4: 100 - 240 VACᜠ
❺ Control output
R: Relay
S: SSR drive
C: Selectable current or SSR drive output
Comm. protocol Modbus RTU
Application standard EIA RS485 compliance with
Maximum connection 31 units (address: 01 to 127)
Synchronous method Asynchronous
Comm. method Two-wire half duplex
Comm. effective range ≤ 800 m
Comm. speed 2,400 / 4,800 / 9,600 (default) / 19,200 / 38,400 bps (parameter)
Response time 5 to 99 ms (default: 20 ms)
Start bit 1 bit (fixed)
Data bit 8 bit (fixed)
Parity bit None (default), Odd, Even
Stop bit 1 bit, 2 bit (default)
Communication Interface
■ RS485
Specifications
Series TX Series
Power supply 100 - 240 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz
Permissible voltage
range 90 to 110 % of rated voltage
Power consumption ≤ 8 VA
Sampling period 50 ms
Input specification Refer to 'Input Type and Using Range'.
Control
output
Relay 250 VACᜠ 3 A, 30 VDCᜡ 3 A, 1a
SSR TX4S: 12 VDCᜡ ±2 V, ≤ 20 mA
TX4M/H/L: 13 VDCᜡ ±3 V, ≤ 20 mA
Current DC 4-20 mA or DC 0-20 mA (parameter), Load resistance: ≤ 500 Ω
Alarm
output Relay AL1/2: 250 VACᜠ 3 A 1a
Option
output
PV transmission DC 4 - 20 mA (Load resistance: ≤ 500 Ω, Output Accuracy: ±0.3%
F.S.)
RS485 Comm. Modbus RTU
Display type 11 Segment (White, Green, Yellow), LCD type
Control